CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)



In terms of the sub-clause (f) of clause II of Statute 11 Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa Act 2003, His Excellency, the Governor-Chancellor is pleased to nominate Dr. Ranpal Singh, Vice-Chancellor, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind, as Chancellor's nominee on the Executive Council of this University for a term of two years w.e.f. 23.02.2023.

REGISTRAR

Dated: 06/3/23

Endst. No. Acad/4(K)/2023/ 8815-8839

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Secretary to Governor, Haryana Raj Bhawan, Chandigarh (for kind information of Hon'ble Governor and Chancellor) in response to his office Notification No. HRB-UA-26(1)-2016/1585 dated 23.02.2023.
- 2. All the members of the Executive Council, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 3. Dr. Ranpal Singh, Vice-Chancellor, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind,
- 4. Director, UITDC, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa to update the list of members of the Chancellor's Nominee in the Executive Council on the University website.
- 5. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.

Deputy Registrar (Acad.)